

City of Arts & Innovation

**City of Riverside** 

**Commission on Aging** 

3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522 (951) 826-5897

CANCELLED

Agenda

Monday, June 15, 2020

4:00 PM

City Hall Art Pick Council Chambers 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522

## Mission Statement

The mission of the Riverside Commission on Aging is to enhance the quality of life for seniors in our community. We study local senior issues to learn about current programs, define future needs, and reference best practices. We then make recommendations to the Mayor and City Council on ways we think the City of Riverside can maintain and improve its status as a Senior-Friendly Community.

SPEAKER CARDS--If you wish to address the Commission on Aging, please complete and submit a speaker card to a Staff Member. Speaker cards can be found with the Staff Member. Speaker cards will be accepted until conclusion of Oral Communications from the Audience. In accordance with the Public Records Act, any information you provide on this form is available to the public. The City of Riverside is committed to a workplace that requires acceptable behavior from everyone - a workplace that provides dignity, respect, and civility to our employees, customers, and the public.

The City of Riverside wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by 42 U.S.C. §12132 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability, who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting, should direct such request to the City's ADA Coordinator at (951) 351-6162 at least 72 hours before the meeting, if possible. TTY Users call 7-1-1- for telecommunications relay services (TRS). Listening devices are available for the hearing impaired upon request.

1 Adjournment to Monday, July 20, 2020, at 4:00 p.m. at the Art Pick Council Chambers, located at 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522.